Other Comprehensive Income

The Company did not have any components of other comprehensive income for any of the periods presented.

Recent Accounting Pronouncements Adopted

In May 2014, the FASB issued ASU 2014-09, Revenue from Contracts with Customers (Topic 606), along with subsequent clarifying ASUs, which
outline a single, comprehensive model for accounting for revenue from contracts with customers. Under the standard, revenue is to be recognized upon the
transfer of promised goods or services to a customer, in an amount that reflects the consideration the entity expects to receive in exchange for those goods or
services. In addition, the standard requires disclosure of the nature, amount, timing, and uncertainty of revenue and cash flows arising from contracts with
customers. See “Revenue Recognition” above for additional information regarding the Company's revenue recognition policies.

On July 1, 2018, the Company adopted ASC 606 utilizing the full retrospective method. The adoption of ASC 606 impacted the Company's results
as follows (in millions, except per-share data):

  Three Months Ended September 30, 2017

  As Reported  ASU 2014-09 Adjustment  As Adjusted

Revenue
Product  $ 628.6  $ (23.9)  $ 604.7
Service  136.4  (9.9)  126.5

Total revenue  765.0  (33.8)  731.2
Cost of revenue

Product  498.0  (23.9)  474.1
Service  110.6  (9.9)  100.7

Total cost of revenue  608.6  (33.8)  574.8
Gross margin  $ 156.4  $ —  $ 156.4

Selling expenses  $ 65.6  $ (0.2)  $ 65.4

Operating income  $ 44.1  $ 0.2  $ 44.3
Income tax expense  $ 11.3  $ 0.1  $ 11.4
Net income  $ 19.8  $ 0.1  $ 19.9

Earnings per share:

Basic  $ 0.22  $ —  $ 0.22
Diluted  $ 0.21  $ —  $ 0.21

11

PRESIDIO, INC.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(unaudited)

  As of June 30, 2018

  As Reported  ASU 2014-09 Adjustment  As Adjusted
Accounts receivable, net  $ 613.3  $ (4.6)  $ 608.7
Unbilled accounts receivable, net  $ 156.7  $ 14.8  $ 171.5
Prepaid expenses and other current assets  $ 80.7  $ 31.8  $ 112.5

Total assets  $ 2,694.3  $ 42.0  $ 2,736.3

Accrued expenses and other current liabilities  $ 193.2  $ 35.0  $ 228.2
Deferred income tax liabilities  $ 177.7  $ 2.8  $ 180.5

Total liabilities  $ 1,938.2  $ 37.8  $ 1,976.0

Retained earnings  $ 110.9  $ 4.2  $ 115.1
Total stockholders’ equity  $ 756.1  $ 4.2  $ 760.3
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 2,694.3  $ 42.0  $ 2,736.3

The adoption of ASC 606 impacted net income, as noted above, as well as elements of working capital. Total cash flows from operating activities,
investing activities and financing activities remained unchanged for the three months ended September 30, 2017.

In August 2018, the FASB issued ASU 2018-13, Fair Value Measurement (Topic 820) , which changes the disclosure requirements for fair value
measurement to improve the effectiveness of disclosures in the notes to the financial statements by facilitating clear communication of the information
required by GAAP. The standard, among other items, removes the requirements to disclose 1) the amount of and reasons for transfers between Level 1 and